

HODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14955

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE	
VI	
4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

<u> 804-558-2157</u>

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/12 /2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO: PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATIÓN IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER\$ RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN An amount equal to 100\$ of the amount of the contract. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE COMPANY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT 2010 MAY 12 PM 1:16 ÚNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. WV PURCHASING/ DIVISION) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT **ΦF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDΦR** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Princeton W 24740

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Eastern TenKalltility Services

Request for Quotation

DEP14955

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DIJORA 2010 BEO PRIMED DE CAMPITY UP AN DEL PRENING TIME 01 30 PM REV. 11/00 *********************************	DATE PRINTED) TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
THE CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVE DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE EIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTRACT THE AVE OFFICE AT \$00-643-9748 OR WWW. AVS. OSMRE. GOV ***********************************	03/03/20	10				
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************************************						
EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN ANY DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************			****	*****	*****	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BLD. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.V.O.B.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L.L	(E CO EV CO IF BI 80	XPIRATION IN MPLETE THIS VALUATION TO NOTRACTOR. THE ORIGINATION TO THE ORIGINATION THE ORIGINATION TO THE ORIGINATION THE ORIGINATION TO THE ORIGINATION THE ORIGINATION THE ORIGINATION TO THE ORIGINATION THE ORIGINATION T	DATE: 01/31 ORIGINAL DETERMINI THIS IS A WAL OMB #10 MENTS YOU O OR WWW.AVS	/2010) IS ATTACH FORM TO OBTAIN A E YOUR ELIGIBILIT REQUIREMENT UNDE 29-0119 IS NOT A CAN CONTACT THE A E.OSMRE.GOV	IED. YOU MUST IN AVS DATA IY AS AN AML IR 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CSCN (Snk-Utility-Services/n) CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.V.O.35128 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE:	PE ST LI LI MA CA	RSONS DESIGNATE MUST BE CENSING BOA CENSE. APE DE BY CONTA PITOL COMPI	A STATE COL RING TO PER E LICENSED ARD IS EMPO PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, 1900 R	DE 21-11-2 REQUIF RFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGO WERED TO ISSUE TO FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI CANAWHA BLVD. E,	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE TVISION OF LABOR, BLDG. 6,	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE ITELEPHONE / DATE/ LANGE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	PR NU BI CO CO	OSPECTIVE E MBER ON THE DDER TO CON NTRACTORS E NTRACTORS I	SIDDER TO SIR BID. SIR BID. SIR BID. SIR BID. SIR BIDDER V. SIR BIDDER V. SIR BIDDER V.	INCLUDE THE CONTE	TO FURNISH A	
1504-501 6 14 1 11/10			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS (DATE)	Julia
FEIN 542088007 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	THE I	<u> </u>	IN 5 420 8			



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE >mzoom Eastern Tank-Utility Services Inc CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-325-1001

	ا کا کست کا ا	37	-			
DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SA	E COMMISSION	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03						
BID OPENING DAT	E: 05/12	2/2010	≢oloGranananan ran	BID (OPENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		5 N/21 OK. HANREN				
	A PURCHASE	ORDER/	CONTRA	ACT.		
			APP	LICABLE LAW		
	min macm m	-DATATE A	CICITA CITA			n. cr
				CODE, PURCHASII		SS
	1	, -		INFORMATION PROV		
				THORITY GOVERNII		
	PROCUREMENT	. 1	DIE A	PINORIII GOVERNII	G IUTO	
	THOCOMENTEN	•			,	
	ANY INFORMA	TION PE	ROVIDI	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS OR	
	ANY OTHER S	OURCE.	VERB/	L OR WRITTEN, WE	ICH CONTRADICTS	
				ON PROVIDED FROM		
				PARAGRAPH IS VO		
	EFFECT.					
	(1) NOTICE					
				WORK SPECIFIED		
				LENDAR DAYS AFTE		
				CEIVED. IN THE		
•	PRE-CONSTRU	CTION (CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIRED	, THE NOTICE TO)
•				PECIFIC DATE ESTA	BLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CONSTRU	CLION (ONFER.	RENCE.		
	(a) GETADANIM	מדר א ידידו	አለን ጥንጥ	יייי אינייי		
	(2) GUARANT			ENANCE: S AND WORKMANSHI	וו א היוינים מיינים או מיינים א	
				ECT TO THE GUARA		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THE ABSENCE OF	1
				M OR A SPECIAL O		
	1	1 .1	ŀ	TH AS TO THE MAT	k	
•				ACCEPTANCE OF B		.
				DERED GUARANTEEL]
				FROM THE DATE O		E
	ϕ F THE WORK			HE FINAL ACCEPTA		
		NT SHAL	L REI	IEVE THE CONTRAC	TOR OF	
			NEGI	IGENCE OR FAULTY	MATERIALS. AND	
SIGNATURE			SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	1266-1466-1466-1466-1466-1466-1466-1466-	- , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - ,
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE ->	35/35/ DAT	E \$ 70 d 100

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZH

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQNUMBER

:::	PAGE
-	לי י

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFÇ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
•		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	ŞHIP V	IA .	F GB		FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/	2010		uaadanaa ah			Laboration de la company			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/12/	2010			BID (OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	d 4064000 455, 5000 000	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	18ER	UNIT PRICE		TAUOMA
						i arranar	THEFT DEPTOD OF	» የ	
	BE REM	EDIED :	AT TH				TTEE PERIOD SH RACTOR UPON	للنك	
			DURI				TEE PERIOD, T		
							THE CONDITIC	NS	
-	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE '	TO TH	E NEGLIGEN	ICE OR I	VORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING T		
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD:				THE CONTRACTO		
			THE (RIOD SHALL NOT		
		ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONT	TRACT.	PERFORMANCE T		
	FURTHE				S CONCERNI TECHNICAL		EGETATION MAY FICATIONS	BE	
	1	NED HE	1						·
	(3) T	ERMINA'		DONTOTO.	ACT MAY DI	י די מאזמס	LLED IN WHOLE	αn	
		T IN W	RITING	BY '	THE DIRECT	COR OF 1	PURCHASING,		
	HAVE,	PROVID:	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRACT	ror is	REMEDY IT MA		
							CE, (DELIVERED CD) OF INTENT	BY	
	to ter	MINATE				•			
	(4) I VENDOR		BE '	THE R	ESPONSIBII	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	L	
		(A)			NECESSAI		SION OF HIGHWA	.YS	and a management of the second
1		ALS TO	AND :	FROM '	тне јов в	ITE.		. T	
11.	PERMIT	(B) S OR R			PERMITS.	KEQUIK	ED CONSTRUCTIC	,TA	
	(5) T				CATIONS:				
<u></u>	<u></u>		WORK 1	UNDER	THIS CONT	TRACT S	HALL BE IN	55557555	1
SIGNATURE				OEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	INL/HIUNG	DATE	<u> </u>
with the	:			<u> </u>	<u>: </u>			<u> </u>	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14955

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/12/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PMCAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCCOMAS (THOMPSON) DRAINAGE I" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY STAFFORD CONSULTANTS, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF GAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 2420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ા ન	PAG	E.	
		٠.	
	1.7	9	
*-		_	<u></u>

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 804-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		05/12/	2010			BID (PENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A PR	STATE	CONTR MADE	ACT P IN T	ROJECT OTH	IER THAI	EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	
	Α.	CONSTANT	RUCT ROTH CTURE IGHWA OOLING PMENT PROJ E OF	ION OER IM INC YS, OGOR OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INST VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT	ADDITION TO ANY TALLATION OF ANY TO A CO	ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING IS OR OTHER DATERIALS FOR DATERIALS FOR DATERIALS WERE 2001.	N
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DI ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, DOR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI	FORGE SIMILA ON OF ' FEEL MA ECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, OI TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
•	C.	AMER OR I	CA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES ALI	TERRI	D STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL SDICTION OF THE	
	WR		AUTH		E PURCHASI THE USE (ARTMENT MAY, IN GN STEEL	
	A.	EXCE	ED ON	E TEN	th of one	PERCEN'	M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE	
SIGNATURE				oct #t		TELEPHONE	NUTIONS DATE	
1					* .			*



NOUZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER DEP14955

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104 - 558 - 2157</u>

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P TO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED	TERMS OF SALE	\$HIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	/2010				Andrew Control of the
Daffacture Processor C	IE:	0 5/12/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	UDP CAT		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	<u></u>				
		LITTATE DE LA TANT TA	\D# (#0 F00 00\ ti		
		CREATER FOR	AR\$ (\$2,500.00), WI THE PURPOSES OF T	HICHEVER IS	
		COST IS THE V	ALUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
		DELIVERED TO	THE PROJECT OR,	2100001 110	
	В.	THE PIRECTOR	OF THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
			AT SPECIFIED STEE		
			IN THE UNITED STATEMENT IN		· .
Arministration of the Control of the			MEET CONTRACT REQU		
				P - + <	
	3. A C	CONTRACTOR WHO	USES STEEL PRODUCT	S IN VIOLATION	
	OF	THIS SECTION M	AY BE SUBJECT TO	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	PUR	SUANT TO WE VA	CODE SECTION 5A-	3-56.	
	REV. 10	/01/01			
	EXHIBIT	7	,		-
	DOMESTI	C ALUMINUM GL	ASS & STEEL IN PU	 BLIC WORKS	
	PROJECT				*****************
	TNI ACCO	יייי אורייי נודים אוריי			:
	EAESA C	UNLEVEL EUD CU	ST VIRGINIA CODE S NSTRUCTION, RECONS	-19-1 ET., SEQ.,	
	ALTERAT	ION, REPAIR, I	MPROVEMENT OR MAIN	TENANCE OF	
	PUBLIC	WORKS WHERE T	HE COST IS MORE TH	IAN \$50,000 AND.	
	IN THE	CASE OF STREL	ONLY, WHERE THE CO	ST OF STEEL IS	
	MORE TH	AN \$50,000 OR	WHERE MORE THAN 10	0,000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL A	RE REQUIRED, T	HE STATE WILL ACCE	PT ONLY ALUMINUM	***************************************
	TN ADDT	TTON TTEMS OF	CTS PRODUCED IN TH MACHINERY OR EQU	E UNITED STATES	
	FOR USE	AT THE SITE O	F PUBLIC WORKS SHA	JJ. RE MADE OF	
	POMESTI	C ALUMINUM GL	A\$S OR STEEL, UNLE	SS THE COST OF	-
	THE PRO	DUCT ‡S LE\$S T	HAN \$50,000 OR LES	S THAN 10,000	
	POUNDS	OF STEEL ARE U	SED IN PUBLIC WORK	S PROJECTS.	
	<u> </u>	SEE	 REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1671	ICAL OFODS	NDING TO DEC. MICE			



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF CHARLESTON, WV

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTI	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.(O.B.		FREIG	HTTERMS
03/03/2	010	I									<u> </u>	
03/03/2 BID OPENING DATE:		5/12/2	010			В	ID QI	PENING	CIME	01:	30PM	
LINE		NTITY	ÜOP	CAT. NO	ſŒ	M NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		A	MOUNT
HATNERIDOR HEDATORAS R B NP HTC (A	OREIGN CCEPTE O BE U O% OR RODUCT ABOR S EPARTM NLY IE F, PRI ETERMI LUMINUT HAN TE FFICE EDUCTI LU VEN UPPLYI EV. 3/ XHIBIT OTICE ROJECT O ABII ONSTRU	NATY NADE ONLY JUNEASC MORE H TS. IF TS TO E SURPLUS MENT OF FOMES THAN TH LONG TO LONS, T LINES TH LOWE MAY RE LON IN NDORS M LONG FOR AB FOR IS FOR IS CHITECT DE BY T JCTION HE ARCH LIST OF	ALUMI IF T NABLE IGHER THE AREA LABO TIC FOR THE SF AT TH SS OF AT THE I UST I	NUM, COMEST THAN DOMES PLIED RODUCE FOR NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY ALLOWS THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	GLASS ST OF CH COS THE B TIC AL OR PR DEFIN REIGN TS ARE MADE F OF A C G OFFI XISTS L THAT DOMES WRITIN BID F TE IN NUM, C CKNOWL AND/OR NG SCH DENDA NEER S ES THA	OR STEE DOMEST: TIS UP	EL PERCONAL PROPERTIES MARENES CE GLAPER MORES CE UNIT THE ITEM PROPERTIES CE PROPERTIES	RODUCTS RODUCT	MAY BE IS FOU IF IT IGN MAI STEEL FANTIAL STATES UPPLIED ER IN ABOVE NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER SPEND AND PRODUCT ARE RUCTION REQUIRE REQUIRE S: ADDENDU	IND IS DE ING IS DE IM E	À	MOUNT
						ROJECT. IE BUYE!		E ADDENI THE ST)	ļ	
	<u>-01 31</u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS A	ND CON	DITIONS				
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	·				TELEPH	ONE			DATE		
TITLE		: (FE	EIN				······································	VDI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOT	ED AROVE



NOCZEV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14955

PAGE 1.2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Eastern Tank. Littlith Services Inc
145 Krit Lane
Princeton W 24740

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PR	IINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	ΊA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/03									
BID OPENING DAT	re: ····································	5/12/2	010	190 200 000 z		BID O	PENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	VITTY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1		1.613511511211					<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>								W- 7
							INEER SHALL A	LSO	
	WHICH I			1		HE STAT	E AGENCY FOR		
	WHICH I	HE CON	TRACI	12 1	SSUED.				
	(2) TH	E BUYE	R SHA	T.T. SE	ND THE AL	DENDUM	TO ALL		
	1 '			(XTEND THE BIL)	
	OPENING				ř .		ECEIVED BY TH		
	1		FOURT	EEN (14) DAYS	PRIOR I	O THE BID		
	OPENING	DATE.					_		
:	1 -	(NOWLEDGED BY		
							HASING DIVISI LY TO THE	ON	
			· .				PLY TO AN		
	5	L L				1	MAY BE FOR AN		·
	1				FOR THE		1	*	
-	CHANGIN	G A BI	D OPE	NING	TIME AND/	OR DATE	•		
7						1	•		
	REV. 11	/96							
	היי ביי ביי ביי	7.0				***************************************			
	EXHIBIT	TO							
					REOUTS	TTTON N	O.: .DEP14955		
			,						
	ADDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	T				
					•				
	1					L L	LOWING CHECKE		
,					DE THE NE SPECIFICA		REVISIONS TO	MY	
	PROPOSA	ມ, ₽ <i>∟₽</i>	NS AN	D/OR	SPECIFICA	IION, E	IC.		
44444	ADDENDU	י סע ש	g.						
	NO. 1 .	4/.11.[.	10	***************************************					
		- 1							
	NO. 2.								
				SEERFX	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	BMS AND CON	IDITIONS	S. 65 S. 55 S. 5	
SIGNATURE					and the second control of the second control	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN						TO DE NOTE DE LE CONTROL DE LA
, · ·		1					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER DEP1 4 9 5 5

DEP14955

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	RINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S)	IIP VIA	F.Q.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
					n opportunities in the state of the				
BID OPENING DAT	fE: 0	5/12/2	010	ansa kasasan saba san		BID (PENING TIME	01:	3.0.PM
LINE	QUAI	the state of the s	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
<u>aci i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i </u>			känäsin luutusta tudantailain talainis	<u></u>		<u> </u>			
	NO. 3.							Ì	
			Ì					1	
	NO. 4.								
	NO. 5.		-		,				
	ין י	י מיזיא אווי	יויעעטייי	₋	יספי יירט ר	יר אקדיקארי	E RECEIPT OF T	 ਸਮਾ	
,						EJECTION			1
	VENDOR	MUST C	LEARI	Y UNI	ERSTANI	THAT AN	VERBAL		!
	REPRESE	NTATIC	N MAI	E OR	ASSUMEI	TO BE M	DE DURING ANY		
							EPRESENTATIVES	3	
						BINDING			
						AND ADDE		-	•
	SPECIFI	CATION	SBY	AN OF	FICLAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.		
									•
	la	algt.		100	 .		IGNATURE		•
	East	rn.lan	KYLH	ility?	ervices.	l_{n}	OMPANY		
	5/1	1.10.			• • • • • •		ATE		
	REV. 11	/96				,			
	Itan . w.r.	. / 50						j	
				ITOM	CE				
							·		
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTEL	TO:			
	DE	PARTME	ит он	' ADMI	NISTRAT	TON			
		IRCHASI							
	BU	JILDING	15					. 1	
				•	REET, E				
	CH	IARLEST	ON, W	W 25	305-013	0		ŀ	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO			
SIGNATURE		•				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FF	ΞIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> WZ D OR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14955

PAGE 14

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	
<u> </u>	PETING OF OALE	July 10	г, о-р	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/12	/2010	BJD	PENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS		
and the state of t				
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	The state of the s	CB-23		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14955		
BID OPENING	DATE:	05/12/2010		
BID OPENING	лтмп.	1:30 PM		
DI.FAGE PROV	TDE A RAY NI	MBER IN CASE IT	TS NECESSARV	
		G YOUR BID:		·
	304	323-1632		
				West and the second sec
		TH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMENT		
145 Kr		incefen WV 24	} · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1757 75	744 - 7	1.1.(6161 NV 7-1		
ידאד מכן ידי און פידי און איז איז מידי און איז איז מידי און איז איז מידי און איז	T OD TEXTOR NO	ME OF DEDCON TO	מרשייים ביידי	
CONCERNING :		ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACI	
.T.e.ddy	Tailore			
٢١	. 1		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<u> </u>
				Seminor control of the control of th
SIGNATURE	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	and a state of the contract of	ı
TITLE	FEIN	TELEFFICINE	DATE	
(1) Astron	1 -114		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Fasker Tark-Utility Services of Tax Payer ID No.: 542088007 Address: 145 Krit Land State No.: 310 Code: 24740 Phone: 304-325-6750 Fax No.: 304-323-1632 B-mail address: easter revok of fracture of the Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I. Lead of Corporation () have the express authority to certify that: (print name) 1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. 2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I
Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign
OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. 2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign
and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign
and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4/6/10 Academic President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.





U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System

Guest (KY) | Logout

Click for the Office of Surface Mining Website

Home ▶ ENTITY ▶ APPLICATION ▶ PERMIT ▶ VIOLATION ▶ REPORTS ▶

HOME > ENTITY PAGE

Entity Number:	'			;	Show F	Results: 10	0
249535	Find By I	Entity #, Bus. Name, Last Name	☐ Fast	249535	j	S	earch
Entity Name:	Ensieus	r Nome	FName	Middle	LCK	En.ma	
Eastern Tank &	Entity#	EName		MIRIOR		EType	
Utility Services Inc	249535	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc			N	Business	Select
* First Name:							
Middle Name:							

Alias: Tax ID: Memo:

Created: 9/15/2009 Updated: 9/15/2009 Source: linda.keene

Entity Type: Business Locked: N

Addresses Relationships Applications Permits Comments

Entity	SubEntity		400	Desc.	<u>%</u> Own	<u>begin</u>	<u>End</u>	<u>Hold</u>	<u>HoldSrc</u>	Create	<u>Update</u>	ExtDesc	Ву
Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	147201	Taylor		President	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	147201	Taylor	Teddy	Secretary	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	249536	Taylor	Diana	Vice President	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	249536	Taylor	Diana	Treasurer	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Services Inc	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility 147201 Taylor Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Taylor Services Taylor Services	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Eastern Tank & Utility Services	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility 147201 Taylor Teddy President Eastern Tank & Utility 147201 Taylor Teddy Secretary Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tan	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Eastern Tank & Utility Services	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Eastern Tank & Utility Services	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Eastern Tank & Utility Serv	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc Eastern Tank & Utility Services Eastern Tank & Utility Services	Eastern Tank & Utlility Services Inc. Eastern Tank & Utl

McComas (Thompson) Drng. I DEP#14955

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: Fastern lank - 1 Hilita	Socraces Inc
Vendors Name: 1 astein 12nc 4 CTITTE	1 - KI V V C
	1

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	3 - 2 - 1			· ·
2	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 27,270
3	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum; cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 14,850
4	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum; cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	s 8910
5	500	Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot	s (GG	\$ 500
6	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 27,270
7	6,600	Slope Stabilization System, per square foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 198,000
8.1	180	15" Culvert, per linear foot	\$ 12.00	\$ 2700
8.2	1	Concrete Cistern, per lump sum	LS	\$ 3000
8.3	1	Concrete Junction Box, per lump sum	LS	\$ 2000
9	2	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$ 360C	\$ 6000
10	300	Segmental Retaining Wall, per square foot	\$ 1500	\$ 4500
11	1	Revegetation, per lump sum	LS	\$ 2000
		·		
				· ·
		TO THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF T		
		TOTAL		\$297,000

NAIC Company Code: 12157 MAIC Group Code: 661

	Statutory Financial Statement As of December 34 ***********************************		•
Stocks.	POPE TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T		
Cash & Short-term investmente-	232,645,846	Liabilities	
Agent's Balances or Uncolleman pro-	43,475,267		•
Deferred Premiums & Commission Companies:	110,335,521	a) Losses & LAE:	
Funds Held by, Due From Light and yet due:	26,906,743	b) Ungamed Premiums:	\$ 179,060,761
Other Assets:	31,524,788	c) Expenses, Tax, Licenses & Face.	\$ 65,826,408
	1,370,993	Reinstrance Payables;	\$ 18,274,287
Other Invested Access		Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries, 9, Acce.	\$ 6,383,943
State of the state	14,862,431	Advanced Premiums:	\$ 20,137,470
investment income Due & Arrange Land	œ.	Other Liabilities:	927.811
Net Deferred Tay America	1,819,378	local Liabilities:	\$ 36,471,768
Guaranty Funds Receivable of on D	8,105,693		\$ 327,082,448
Electronic Data programment	4,981.510		
Receivables from Daniel Adulpment &	76.777	Capital Stock	
Agregate Write-ins for Other than in.	15,596,581	Gross Paid-in & Contributed Superior	\$ 4.200,000
Total Adminstration	14,865.541	Unassigned Funds:	\$ 108.369
		Total Policyholder Suralise	\$ 65,917,178
Notes: Bonde 2 co.	505,559,049	The state of the s	\$ 179,486,600
I crocks are valued in accordance with the haring		Total Liabilities & Policyholder Suraling	
Certification: The Control of the Co	by the NAIC.	4414 mm	\$ 506,569,048
CHOOL OF THE COMPANY OF THE PARK OF THE PA			

stated above, all hereindescribed assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, The Officers of this reporting entity being duly swom, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting peniod

ended and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual except that: 1) State Law res according to the bes of their information, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explainations therin contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period knowledge and belief, respectively and war.

MANAGER OF WALLES

Charles M. Potok, Phisidem

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Bond# 23440



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc.

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)

145 Krit Lane

Princeton WV 24740

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)

18100 Jefferson Park Road #104

Middlebura Hts OH 44130

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina

as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Department of Environmental Protection - Office of AML & R

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)

601 57th Street

Charleston WV 25304

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid - Penal Sum Not to Exceed Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty and no/100

Dollars(\$

14,850.00

), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for DEP 14955 McComas (Thompson) Drainage

(Here insert full name, address and description of project)

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

12th

day of

May

20**10**

(Seal)

(Witness)

Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc.

Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company

(Seal)

Andrew C. Heaner, Attorney-in-Fact

AIA DOCUMENT A310 - BID BOND - AIA 310 - FEBRUARY 1970 ED • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 N.Y. AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; or Brian Clark of Charlotte, North Carolina, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of May, 2008.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

and in the fatalo, with toopest to any bond and transfer to the state of the state
In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this <u>25th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2010.
Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
 Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Senior Vice President & CFO
Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Senior Vice President & CFO STATE OF SCUTE CAROLINA COUNTY OF HOLLAND On the day of Jawam (2010, before me personally came the above named officers to me known, who being by me duly worn, did depose and say that they reside in Columbia, in the County of Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the President and vice President & CFO of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described and vicing executed the above instrument; that they know the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to due authorization. Notary Public, State of SC, qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 5/25/205 Notary Public, State of SC, qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 5/25/205 Notary Public, State of SC, qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 5/25/205 Notary Public, State of SC, qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 5/25/205 Notary Public, State of SC, qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 5/25/205 Notary Public, State of SC, qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 5/25/205 Notary Public, State of SC, qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 5/25/205
furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.
Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated theday ofday of
Cinter Catherina
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No div Public: State of South Carolina

Number 23440 (Administration of South Caroline Mumber 23440) (Administration of South Caroline May 25, 2015)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Nercer, TO-WIT:
I, <u>ledy lay</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Eastern Tank - Utility Services (nc ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Fastern Tank</u> , <u>Utility Sorvices Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Eastern Tank + Utility Services/no (Company Name)
By: July
Title: President
Date: 5/11/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this
PRINCETON, WY My commission expires September 4, 2013 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

DEP14955

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Eastern Tank - Utility Services Inc
Authorized Signature: Date: 5/11/10
State of West Virginia
County of Mercer, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Ith day of May, 2010.
My Commission expires <u>September</u> 4, 2013.
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIANA L. TAYLOR 145 KRIT LANE PRINCETON, W 24740 My commission expires September 4, 2013